RECEIVED

Fortn 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15 J
STATE OF IDAHO MAR 05 2020

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN PEGION

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownershlp A l !

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. lfyou oniy acquiled a portio E)fa he* wat r rrght
o. adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split? Lsez:f;y";;:‘:;:;r Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;z::’lﬂy“;gﬁ":;r
37-11236 Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
37-11237 Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
Yes [] Yes [] Yes [ Yes []
Yes [] Yes [] Yes [ Yes []
Yes [] Yes [ Yes [ Yes []
2. Previous Owner’s Name: Sydney B. Cook Revocable Trust

Name of current water right holder/claimant

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): _HP4 Trust, dated August 20, 2019, by Kari A. Brotherton, Trustee

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector [ Jand [Jor []and/or
Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC, 1201 Third Seattle WA 98101-3034
Mailing address Avenue, Suite 3400 City State VAYY
(206) 654-2227 brotherton@ryanlaw.com
Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

[J The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
[ The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: February 18, 2020

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
[] Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

(X Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): SUPPORT DATA
o $25 per undivided water right.

o $100 per split water right. - ' IN FILE # 3 L;Maé_(p

o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims,
] If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

RS Form W-9.
8. Signature: \Wﬂ Trustee S\ ST \a()
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date
Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

For IDWR Office Use Only: 2 / is. o0
Receipted by G Date / ] / & o Receipt No. ‘—S O ﬁ ?0 6 Receipt Amt. 0/
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [[] No [] If yes, forward to the State Office for processin W-9 received? Yes [ | No []
Name on W-9 Approved by Processed by —) Date 3~ w 20




Instrument # 667123

HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO

02-18-2020  9:22:22 AM  No, of Pages: 3
Recorded for: BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: §15.00

Ex-Officlo Recorder Deputy: 8

Electrenleally Recorded by Simplifile

BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

WARRANTY DEED
FOR VALUE REGEIVED

Spalding Sun Valley LLC, a Delaware limited llability company,
the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warrants unto

Kari A. Brotherton, Trustee of the HP4 Trust dated August 20, 2019

the Grantse, whose current address is. Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC, Attn: Karl A Brotherton
1201 Third Avenue, Sulte 3400, Seattle, WA 98101-3034

ihe following describad premises, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO
Any and all water rights are excluded and will be conveyed by a separate Quitclaim Deed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unte the said Grantes, lts heirs
and asslgns forever. And the sald Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the sald Grantee, that
Grantor s the owner In fee simple of sald premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except
those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject to and those made, suffered or done by the
Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations; restrictions In raliroad deeds of record,
pasements and rights of way established and of record, protective covenants of record; zoning
ordinances and applicable bullding codes, use restrictions, ordinances, laws and regulations of any
governmental unit; general taxes and assessments, Including irrigation and utllity assessments (if any) for
the current year, which are not due and payable; and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from
all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Dated this [Z. day of February, 2020.

SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC
a Delaware limjted J{ability company

fpa oty e e
By: ;«-J;\\.S}_,)'\ i‘-‘— S
HelenWartin Spalding
Manager

Blalne County Tlile, \ng.  File Number; 2022087
Warranty Deed - LLC
Page 1 of 3
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BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

WARRANTY DEED
FOR VALUE RECEIVED

Spalding Sun Valley LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warrants unto

Kari A. Brotherton, Trustee of the HP4 Trust dated August 20, 2019

the Grantee, whose current address is: Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC, Attn: Kari A. Brotherton
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3400, Seattle, WA 98101-3034

the following described premises, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO
Any and all water rights are excluded and will be conveyed by a separate Quitclaim Deed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, its heirs
and assigns forever. And the sald Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that
Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except
those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject to and those made, suffered or done by the
Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations; restrictions in railroad deeds of record;
easements and rights of way established and of record, protective covenants of record; zoning
ordinances and applicable building codes, use restrictions, ordinances, laws and regulations of any
governmental unit; general taxes and assessments, Including irrigation and utility assessments (if any) for
the current year, which are not due and payable; and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from
all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Dated this_/Z. day of February, 2020.

SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC
a Delaware [imited Sbilily corQ any

<= -

By: "% \\.ﬁ.,.. (
HelenWartin Spalding N\
Manager

Blaine County Title, Inc.  File Numbker: 2022097
Warranty Deed - LLC
Page 1 of 3



State of Idaho
County of Blaine

This rgcord was acknowledged before me on Nth day of February, 2020, by Helen Martin Spalding, as
Manfﬁéer of Spalding Sun Valley LLC. (W  |2.#4

WA 4 : (STAMP)

St B B it T Db s e

KATHY SEAL
COMMISSION NO, 11803
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF JDANOD
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/36G/23

G R  E  IR EETET eE

-.ﬂ.--'/
Notary Public
My Commission Expires. ] .2 ¢ . 20% &

gy .
=

e

Blalne County Title, Inc.  Flle Number: 2022097
Warranly Deed - LLC
Page 2 of 3



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land lying within Homestead Entry Survey (HES) 128, Township 5 North, Range 17 East,
Boise Meridian, Blaine County, Idaho, said HES 128 being depicted within that Record of Survey
recorded as Instrument No. 260160, records of Blaine County Idaho, and said parcel being more
particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commencing at Corner No, 1 of said HES 128, thence North 14°09'06" West, 2255.00 feet along the
Westerly boundary of said HES 128 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continuing along said Westerly boundary North 14°09'06" West, 313.74 feet to a brass cap
marking Corner 2 of said HES 128,

Thence along the Westerly boundary of said HES 128, North 39°43'00" West, 270.76 feet to the
Southwesterly corner of Tax Lot 7906 as depicted within that Record of Survey recorded as Instrument
No. 498113, records of Blaine County, Idaho;

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary and along the Southerly boundary of said Tax Lot 7906, North 67°
35'565" East, 350.08 feet to a point on the Westerly boundaty of State Highway 75,

Thence along said Westerly boundary South 23°40'22" East, 536.29 feet,

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary of State Highway 75, South 61°61'20" West, 328.06 feet to the
True Point of Beginning. (TL 8247)

Blaine County Title, Inc.  File Number: 2022097
Warranty Deed - LLC
Page 3 of 3



Instrument # 667124

HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO

02-18-2020  9:22:22 AM  No. of Pages; 2
Recorded for: BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

- | s JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: $15,00
i £x-Officio Recorder Deputy: JB
Electronlcally Recorded by Simplifile
- ]
LIS

BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE, made this ['1- , day of February, 2020, batween

Spalding Sun Valley LL.C, a Delaware limited liability company, as GRANTOR and
Kari A. Brotherton, Trustee of the MP4 Trust dated August 20, 2019, as GRANTEE(S)

whose current address is: Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC, Attn; Kari A. Brotherton, 1201 Third
Avenue, Suite 3400, Seattle, WA 98101-3034

WITNESS, that said Grantor(s), for valuable consideration given by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, does hy these premises remise, release and forsver QUITCLAIM, unte the said

Grantee(s) the following described premises in Blalne County, State of Idaho, particularly described as
follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same, unto the Grantee and to its heirs and asslgns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor{s) has executed thls deed on the date set forth above.

SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC
a Delaware limlted liablity company

AN b

By: Helgn Martik Spalding
Manager

State of ldahe
County of Blaine

This racord was acknowledged before me on e day of February, 2020, by Helen Martin Spalding,
Manager of Spalding Sun Valley LLC.

0
: , (STAMP)
(k_r// S ST [T g ) "-ﬂ--l?m-«n.nm
KATHY SEAL
NotaryPeblle -
My Commission Expires: ~1» 2§+ 20 %75 §  COMMISHIONNO. 11803

NOTARY PUBLIC

-

STATE OF IDAMD
MY COMMISSION EXMRES 07/26/27

el ol T R T i Tl e TE S

P

o s

Blaine County Title, Inc.  Flle Number; 2022087
Quitclalm Deed Generic
Page 1 of 2
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BLAINE COUNTY TITLE

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE, made this l"' , day of February, 2020, between

Spalding Sun Valley LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as GRANTOR and
Kari A, Brotherton, Trustee of the HP4 Trust dated August 20, 2019, as GRANTEE(S)

whose current address is; Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC, Attn: Kari A, Brotherton, 1201 Third
Avenue, Suite 3400, Seattle, WA 98101-3034

WITNESS, that said Grantor(s), for valuable consideration given by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, does by these premises remise, release and forever QUITCLAIM, unto the said

Grantee(s) the following described premises in Blaine County, State of Idaho, particularly described as
follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same, unto the Grantee and to Its heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor(s) has executed this deed on the date set forth above.

SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC
a Delaware limited liablity company

ANy

By: Helgn Martiy Spalding
Manager

State of Idaho
County of Blaine

This record was acknowledged before me on V2 day of February, 2020, by Helen Martin Spalding,
Manager of Spalding Sun Valiey LLC.

3
(STAMP)

v

¢ KATHY SEAL
{ COMMISSION NO. 11803
I NOTARY PUBLIC

o
NotaryPablic
My Commission Expires: [, 2 6. 10 2}

STATE OF IDAHO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/26/23

R R RS T g M A e S It b e

B S RS NN

Blaine County Title, Inc. File Number: 2022097
Quitclaim Deed Generle
Page 1 of 2




EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 2022097

All Water Rights appurtenant to the following described property including, but not limited to, Water Rights
37-11236 and 37-11237.

A parcel of land lying within Homestead Entry Survey (HES) 128, Township 5 North, Range 17 East,
Boise Meridian, Blaine County, Idaho, said HES 128 being depicted within that Record of Survey
recorded as Instrument No. 260160, records of Blaine County Idaho, and said parcel heing more
particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commencing at Corner No. 1 of said HES 128, thence North 14°09'06" West, 2255.00 feet along the
Westerly boundary of said HES 128 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

Thence continuing along said Westerly boundary North 14°09'06" West, 313.74 feet to a brass cap
marking Corner 2 of said HES 128;

Thence along the Westerly boundary of said HES 128, North 39°43'00” West, 270.76 feet fo the
Southwesterly corner of Tax Lot 7906 as depicted within that Record of Survey recorded as Instrument
No. 498113, records of Blaine County, Idaho; :

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary and along the Southerly boundary of said Tax Lot 7908, North 67°
35'66" East, 350.08 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of State Highway 75;

Thence along said Westerly boundary South 23°40'22" East, 536.29 feet:

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary of State Highway 75, South 61°51'20” West, 328.06 feet to the
True Point of Beginning. (TL 8247)

File No.; 2022097

Exhibit A Legal Description Page 1 of 1



* QRIGINAL IN RED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Douglas J, Aanestad, Esq, Lr:usityrum fofno“m 72
SPECK & AANESTAD 1-6-2018 11:08:40 AM No. of Pages: 4
: Recorded for : SPECK & AANESTAD
A Professional Corporation JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: 15.00 ﬂ
Ex-OfY
P.0. Box 987 Index to: CORRECTION DELD '
Ketchum, Idaho 83340

(Space above line for Recorder's use)

wwninrnensCORRECTION QUITCLATM DEED* ik ksksese

THIS IS A DEED TO ADD THE GRANTEE’S MAILING ADDRESS IN THAT CERTAIN
QUITCLAIM DEED RECORDED JULY 7, 2017 AS INSTRUMENT NO, 644816, RECORDS OF
BLAINE COUNTY, IDAHO.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RICHARD C, SPALDING and HELEN MARTIN SPALDING,
CO-TRUSTEES OF THE RICHARD AND HELEN SPALDING REVOCABLE TRUST
(“Grantors”), hereby release and quitclaim to SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company of 1009 Francisco Strcet, San Francisco, California, 94109 (“Grantee”), all right,
title and interest which Grantor now has or may hereafier acquire in that certain real property situated
in Blaine County, Idaho and described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, together with the
appurtenances, and any and all water rights appurtenant thereto, unto Grantee, and to it heits and
assigns forever.

This Quitclaim Deed maybe executed in one or more counterpatts, all of which together shall
constitute one and the same Quitclaim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the dates set forth
below.

"GRANTORS"
Date: )lr_/al/lbl 7 %Z— /M

RICHARD C/8PALDING, Co-tfustee of the
Richard and felen Spalding Revqcable Trust

CORRECTION QUITCLAIM DEED - 1



ous__13/21/2017 A A

HELEN MARTIN SPALDING, Co-trustee of
the Richard and Helen Spalding Revocable
Trust

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.
County of )

On this day of , 2017, the undersigned notary public in and for
the said state, personally appeared RICHARD C. SPALDING, known or identified to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as co-trustee of THE RICHARD AND
HELEN SPALDING REVOCABLE TRUST, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as such trustee,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in this
certificate first above written,

Notary Public for the State of California

Residing at:
Commission Expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss,
County of )
On this day of . , 2017, the undersigned notary public in and

for the said state, personally appeared HELEN MARTIN. SPALDING, known or identified to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as co-trustee of THE
RICHARD AND HELEN SPALDING REVOCABLE TRUST, and acknowledged to me that she
executed the same as such trustee,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in this
certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of California
Residing at:
Commission Expires:

CORRECTION QUITCLAIM DEED - 2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Calif

County of %WCUO )
OnThM/M, DW% 7'Otfore me, SWYM K’”‘M'

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared BMC 617/\»04@“"%( { HJ'(W\ MM"'W\ é?ﬁwﬂﬁﬁ )

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidehce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

SHIVANI KUNDRA t
Comm. #2208091 !
Notary Public. California i
Napa County I3
Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2021

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Si te%’g"/" (Seal)
ignatur 2




Lxhibit A
LEGAY, DESCRIPTION

OrderNo.i 1217723

A poreel of Tand lylng within Homestead Entry Survey (HI28) 128, Tovmship 8 North,
Range 17 East, Bofes Iarldian, Blaine Connty, Idakho, sald HES 128 baing deploted withln
that Record of Burvey revorded as Instenoant No, 260160, rasords of Blalne Connty Xdaho,
and ga)d pareel being more particnlayly deaaribed by motes and bounds as follows:

Comonchig nt Coruer No. 1 of satd HES 178, thenes Noxth 14°09°06" West, 225500 foot
along hio Wostorly boundary of sald BIIS 128 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thenes contluning along sald Westorly borndavy Noxth 14°09'06” West, 313.74 feet {0 a
brass cap mayking Coxner 2 of sald EES 128;

Thonoe along the Westexly boundary of sald EOES 128, Nortk 39°43100" ‘West, 270,76 foet to
ihie Southwestorly coruer of T'ax Lot 7906 as depletad within fhat Record of Survey
recorded as Yustrunteut No, 498113, vecorils of Blalue County, Idahe;

Thexos loaving snld Westerly boundary and along the Sontherly bowndary of sadd Tax Lot
7906, North 67°38°55" Bast, 350.08 feet to 8 point ou tho Wosterly boundary of 8tate
Highway 75

‘Thance along sald Woeatorly boundary Sonth 23°40°22” Bast, §36.29 foei;

Thexntoo loaving snid Wostorly boundary of Stnts Elighway 75, South 6L°51'20" ‘West, 328,06
feet to the True Point of Begluning, (YL 8247) i

FlaNumbore 1207735 Dline County This
Whnwly Deed—Trust -
Puga2ol2




instrument # 644816

HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO

7-7-2017  12:68:29 PM No. of Pages: 4

Recorded for : SPECK & AANESTAD

JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: 15.00

Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND index to, WTYIQCICORP DEED
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

(Space above line for Recorder's use)

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RICHARD C. SPALDING and HELEN MARTIN
SPALDING, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE RICHARD AND HELEN SPALDING KEVOCABLE
TRUST (“Grantors™), hercby releasc and quitclaim to SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Grantee™), all right, title and interest which Grantor now has or may
hereafter acquire in that certain real property situated in Blaine County, Idaho and described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, together with the

appurtenances, and any and all water rights appurtenant thereto, unto Grantee, and to it heirs and
assigns forever.

This Quitclaim Deed may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which together
shall constitute one and the same Quitclaim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the dates set forth
below.

"GRANTORS"

Dare: (9}“1"‘&/17 { 7’ 6{'
RICHARD'C. SPALDING, Coduustee of the
Richard and Helew Spalding Revacable Trust

Date: b‘QQ/\"‘l mu&x\(ﬁ
b HEI\EN MARTIN SPALDING, Co-trustee of

the Richard and Helen Spalding Revocable
Trust

QUITCLAIM DEED - 1



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document fo which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

m_ (s NS
State of )
County of SN \oe,f_\&/\ A )

on_ | :!.g ‘ &CI l}\o\ Y before me, mm a_ %\OC#\" ) Urﬁ C\-f'ui’_

Dat Heére Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Y (_\-36_‘\( A« 3 ( 26\,\_&;\_«'\ €y ' Helen g {?CL\ Ck.':ﬂcjs
A Nar‘r}e{s) of Signer(s)

. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 3 Ly W]

Signature of fmrary Public

TANYA MARIE AB3OTT
Noary Public. Ma.ne
My Commission Expires Seciercer 2* 2022

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: ___ Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ___ [JCorporate Officer — Title(s): __

U Partner — [J Limited [ General Cl Partner — O Limited [l General

O Individual (] Attorney in Fact (O Individual [ Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee J Guardian or Conservator (] Trustee [ Guardian or Gonservator
0 Other: = 1 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: __

mwmwm«m%vmmﬂmmmmmmﬁmmvwvﬁzmww%wmwwamgwm
©2014 National Notary Association « www.NationalNatary.org « 1-800-US NOTARY {1 -800-876-6827) ltem #5907



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

MC«L;M
State of Saliferma )
County of Cumber \end )

On -Q_“-‘_‘a_g_a_}fﬁ?__i:_‘;):__ before me, ey %\Oo*\- A ox ;;(-..4'

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Qi(,\f\cuf'd' SQC&.\Q\J/\M y—5 Hetﬁﬂ..wﬂ%

Name}ﬁ!) of SigF)er(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

P -*af-;qr
ol 4 ﬂ:ﬂj}":;"" \—j
LW RO AN Signature - YY)
1 o\‘g e — d v i
_,‘3 'FI’, ' Signature of lfotary Public
. =)
S O TANYA MARIE ABBOTT
e e . Natary Public, Maine
RN My Gommission Expires Segiamber 21, 2022
. :lx.\'.
At Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, compisting this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: —
(] Corporate Officer — Title{s): ___

Signer’s Name:
(0 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited [ General (JPartner — (O Limited [ General

(1 Individual (J Attorney in Fact [ Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {0 Guardian or Conservator

] Other: O Other: ——
Signer Is Representing: - Signer Is Representing: .

R T S R s L T R L A R P A AR R @ AR R R IR R R G EA S R R SRR R AN

©2014 National Notary Association « www.NationalNotary.org .1~800—US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) ltem #5907



Exhibit A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OrderNo.; 1217725

A pareel of land Iylag within Homestead Entry Burvey (HES) 128, Township 5 North,
Range 17 East, Boise Merldlan, Blaine County, Idaho, satd HES 128 belng deplcted within
that Record of Survay recorded as Instrument No. 260160, ravords af Blalue County Xdaho,
and said percel bainy moro particutarly described by metes and bouads ns follows:

Commencing at Corner No. 1 of said HES 123, thence North 14°09°06™ West, 2255.00 feet
along the Westerly boundary of satd HIE3 128 to the TRUE POIMT OF BEGINNING,

Thencs continuing along said Westerly boundary North 14°0906% ‘West, 313.74 feet to a
brass cap marking Corner 2 of sald IES 128;

Thence along the Wasterly boundary of sald HKS 128, North 39943°00" ‘West, 270,76 feot to
the Southwesterly corner of Tax Lot 7906 sy depleted within that Record of Survey
recorded as Instrument No. 498113, records of Blalue County, daho;

Thance leaving sald ‘Westerly boundary and along the Southerly boundary of sald Tax Lot
7906, North §7°35°55" Bast, 350.08 fect to o point on the Weaterly boundary of State
Highvway 75; )

Thence alorg sald Westerly boundary South 23°40722” Rast, 536,29 fect;

Thencs loaving sald ‘Westerly bonndary of State Highway 75, South 61°51'20" West, 328.06
feet to the True Point of Beglunlug, (TL 8247)

Fito Numbers 12)7725 DBlota Comnty Tita
Woranty Deed ~Trust -
Page2of2



~ ORIGINAL IN RED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Douglas J, Aanestad, Esq. Instrument # 649171

SPECK & AANESTAD 152015 1U0ABAM No. of Pages: 3

A Professional Corporation T Eae & ARMESTAD

P.0. Box 987 et T K
Ketchum, Idaho 83340

(Space above line for Recorder's use)

runktnirint CORRECTION QUITCLAIM DEED¥#ikikwsss

THIS IS A DEED TO ADD THE GRANTEE’S MAILING ADDRESS IN THAT CERTAIN
QUITCLAIM DEED RECORDED JULY 7, 2017 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 644815, RECORDS OF
BLAINE COUNTY, IDAHO.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JAMES M. SHAPIRO, TRUSTEE OF THE HELEN MARTIN
SPALDING 1997 IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED AUGUST 22, 1997 (“Grantor”), hereby
releases and quitclaims to SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
of 1009 Francisco Street, San Francisco, California, 94109 (“Grantee™), all right, title and interest
which Grantor now has or may hereafter acquire in that certain real property situated in Blaine
County, Idaho and described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, together with the
appurtenances, and any and all water rights appurtenant thereto, unto Grantee, and to it heirs and

assigns forever,

This Quitclaim Deed may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which together shall
constitute one and the same Quitclaim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the dates set forth

below.

"GRANTORS"

Date: N% (,"Lo ’_T

JAME$ M, SHAPIRO, Trustee of the Helen
Martin Spalding Irrevocable Trust dated
ugypst 22, 1997

CORRECTION QUITCLAIM DEED -1




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California )
County of __San Francisco )

on November 6, 2017 before me, LYN D. Gonzalez Moreno
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __James M. Shapiro

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personés} whose name¢s} isfare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in
histherltheir authorized capacityties}, and that by histheriheir signatures} on the instrument the
person{s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person¢s} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

LYN D. GONZALEZ MORENO
Commission # 2128822
Notary Public - California

San Francisco County =

My Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2018
Signature . (Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.




Exuiblit A
LEGAY, DESCRIPTION

QOrderNo.! 1217725

A parcel of Tnnd lylng within Homestead Wntry Survey (H(R8) 128, Township ¥ Noxth,
Rango 17 East, Bojss Mer)dien, Blnfno Cornty, Idaho, satd FIB8 128 being depiotad within
that Roeord of Survey rovorded re Xngiwment No, 260160, records of Blalne Connty Xdalio,
and gald pareal balng mors partioulurly descrdbed by metes and bounds ns follows:

Counmencing at Cornoy No, 1 of sald BIES 128, theuce North 14°09°06” West, 2255.00 foet
olong the Westorly bonndnry of sntd P0ES 128 to the TRUR POXNT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continulng along sald Westorly bonndwxy Noxth 14°09°06" WWest, 313,74 fect fo a
brass oap marking Coxnor 2 of sald XES 128:

Thonoe aloug the Weatexly bouudary of gald JES 128, Novth 99°43'00” West, 270,76 £aot to
1he Southwesterly coruar of Tax Yot 7906 as dnglmﬂ withix that Record of Snrvey
recorded ag Xnutyinmont No. 498113, rocorils of Diatne County, Idaho;

Thonea loaving sald Westerly bowndary and along the Southorly boundary of sald Tax Lot
7906, Noxth 67°38'55" Bast, 390.08 foot to n poing ou tho Westerly boundary of Stats
Highwny 78;

Thatca along suld Westerly boundary Sonth 23°40'22" Bast, 536,29 foet;

Thancs lonvhig sald Wooterly boundary of Btato Highway 75, Sonth 61°51°20% ‘West, 528,06
foet to the Trua Point of Bagluning, (TL 8247)

Ao Numbers 1217735 Blukne County Thi
‘Wormity Dred —Thust -
Pam20l2




Instrument # 644815
HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO
7-7-2017 12:80:32 PM No. of Pages: 3
Recorded for : SPECK & AANESTAD

JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: 15.00
Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND indec t WTYIGCICORP DEED
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

(Space above line for Recorder's use)

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JAMES M. SHAPIRO, TRUSTEE OF THE HELEN MARTIN
SPALDING 1997 IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED AUGUST 22, 1997 (“Grantor”), hereby
releases and quitclaims to SPALDING SUN VALLEY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(“Grantee”), all right, title and interest which Grantor now has or may hereafter acquire in that
certain real property situated in Blaine County, Idaho and described in Exhibit A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, together with the

appurtenances, and any and all water rights appurtenant thereto, unto Grantee, and to it heirs and
assigns forever.

This Quitclaim Deed may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which together
shall constitute one and the same Quitclaim Deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the dates set forth

below.

"GRANTORS"

Dae: (0 ~ 2?' {:'k //,I }"\—/\d
JAMES M. SHAPIRO, Trustee of the Helen
artil Spalding Irrevocable Trust dated
A

st 22, 1997

QUITCLAIM DEED - 1



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California .
County of __San Francisco )

On June 29, 2017 before me LYN D. Gonzalez Moreno
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __James M. Shapiro

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whose name(s) istare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in
hisfertheir authorized capacityfies), and that by histheritheir signature¢s) on the instrument the
persongs), or the entity upon behalf of which the person¢s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

LYN D. GONZALEZ MORENO
Commission # 2128822
Notary Public - California i
San Francisco County =
Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2019

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature % ‘(Oj"/?é/ M"(Seal)
-.7 U -




Exhibit A
LEGAL DESCRIFTION

OrderNo.: 1217725

A parcel of land lying within Homestead Entry Survey (HES) 128, Township 5 North,
Ramge 17 East, Bolse Meridian, Blaine County, Idaho, sald IIES 128 being depleted within
that Recoxd of Survey recordad as Instrument No. 260160, records of Blalue County Xdaho,
and sald peresl belng mors particularly deserlbed by metes and bounds as follaws;

Commencing at Corner No. 1 of sald HES 128, thence North 14°09°06” ‘West, 2255.00 feet
along the Westerly boundary of snid X129 128 ¢o the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continning along snid Westerly bonndaxy Noxth 14°09° 06" West, 313,74 feet to a
brass eap marking Corner 2 of snid HES 128;

Thence along the Westerly boundary of sald HES 128, North 39°43'00” West, 270,76 fest to
the Southwesterly eorner of Tax Lot 7906 as depicted widhin that Record of Suxvey
recorded as Instrument No, 498113, records of Blaine County, Idaho;

Thence leaving satd Westerly bowndary and along the Southerly boundary of sald Tax Lot
7906, North 67°35°55" Bast, 350.08 fect to a point ¢n the Westerly boundary of State
Highway 75,

Theuce along sald Westerly boundary Sonth 23°40°22” East, 536,29 feet;

Theuce leaving sald Westorly boundary of State Highway 75, South 61°51'20" West, 328.06
feet to the Troe Point of Begluniug, (TL 8247)

Fie Numbors 1217725 Bluine Couaty Thls
Warnoaty Deed—Trvst "
Prge2ol2



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
James P. Speck, Esq. Instrument # 604048
SPECK & AANESTAD N2a0Ts 02156 No.of Pages: 4
A Professional Corporation L AN T %
Post Office Box 987 (ndex to: WIVIGCICORE DEED 7
Ketchum, Idaho 83340 P

(Space above line for Recorder's use)

WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RICHARD C. SPALDING and HELEN MARTIN
SPALDING, as CO-TRUSTEES OF THE RICHARD AND HELEN SPALDING REVOCABLE
TRUST (“Grantors”) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey an undivided fifty percent (50%)
tenant-in-common interest unto JAMES M. SHAPIRO, TRUSTEE OF THE HELEN MARTIN
SPALDING 1997 IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED AUGUST 22, 1997 (“Grantee”), whose
current address is 831 Mason Street, San Francisco, California, 94108, that certain real property
situated in Blaine County, Idaho and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

TOGETHER with all improvements, easements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto,
and all tenements, reversions, remainders, rights-of-way and water rights in anywise appertaining
to the property herein described.

SUBJECT TO any and all easements, restrictions and encumbrances of record, and to any
state of facts that an accurate survey or inspection of the premises would show.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said rcal property, with its appurtenances unto the said
Grantee and to the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the Grantors do hereby covenant to and
with the said Grantee, that the Grantors are the owner in fee simple of said real property, that said
real property is free from all encumbrances except as above-described, and that the Grantors will
warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

TR
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this instrument on this 3 day of
ece# ,2012.

Page 1



/lM/LJ/

RICHARD C. SPALIING, Co-Trustee of
The Richard and Hel Spaldmg Revocé@e Trust

LW VAN

HELEN MARTIN SPALDING, CxTrustee of
The Richard and Helen Spalding Revocable Trust

STATEOF CA )
) ss.
County of San ﬁff!ﬂﬂ‘m)

On this l:)‘H"day of DQCCm b—?_,(‘ , 2012, before me the undersigned notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared RICHARD C. SPALDING, known or identified to
me to be the co-trustee of The Richard and Helen Spalding Revocable Trust and the person who
exccuted the foregoing instrument on behalf of said trust and acknowledged to me that said trust
executed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in this

certificate first above written. Q’/é’
1Y) 1Y Joda M Ao,

Yo Cee é I/VIOS(’:“C}/_
Notary Public for _ Sfate o€ C[LU'GOF”\\(L
Residing at : S/ I—V'KU\LLSCO CA 83 Kecwn
Comm. Expires: ;2/4 ]I’6 SE(ATHE

Page 2



statEOF A )

o ) ss.
County of St v Y ¢

On this 5 rleay of D e Ce/hbﬁV , 2012, before me the undersigned notary
public inand for said state, personally appeared HELEN MARTIN SPALDING, known or identified
to me to be the co-trustee of The Richard and Helen Spalding Revocable Trust and the person who
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said trust and acknowledged to me that said trust
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in this

certificate first above written.
) K105 C i

Monsce & .- moselle
Notary Public for S7zifc. of (i 3 lﬁ e
Residing at: 1 P8 S‘f,’ Ste .1 ¥o0 .
Comm. Expires: /2 :) t}-{/ f i) SAan FenGSo

CA 469

MONICA G. MOSELLE
Commission # 1959600
Notary Public - Califernia

Sen Franclsco County
Comm, Dec 4

Page 3



Exhibit A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.; 1217725

A parcel of land lying within Homestead Entry Survey (HES) 128, Township & North,
Range 17 East, Bolse Merldian, Blains County, Idaho, satd IBS 128 being depicted within
that Record of Survey revorded ay Yustyument No. 260160, racords of Blalne Connty Xdaho,
and sald pareel being move partieuiarly deseribed by metas and beunds ns follows:

Commencing at Corner No. 1 of said HES 123, thence North 14°09°06™ West, 2255.00 foot
nlong the Westerly boundary of sald YIES 128 to the TRUR POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence contlnning along sald Westerly bonndaxy Noxth 14°09° 061 West, 313,74 fect fo a
brasy cap marking Corner 2 of said HES 128;

Theunce aloag the Westerly boundary of sutd BES 128, North 39°43'00" ‘West, 270,76 fest to
the Southwestarly coruer of ''ax Lot 7906 as depicted within that Record of Survey
recorded as Insirnmeut No, 498113, records of Blalne County, Idaho;

Thences leaving sald Westerly boundary and along the Southerly boundary of sild Tax Lot
7906, North 67°35°$5" East, 350.08 fect to a point on tho Westetly bonndary of State
Higlway 75;

Thence along sald Westerly boundary South 23°40°22” Brst, 536,29 foet;

Thence leaving snid Westerly boundary of State Highway 75, South 61°51'20" West, 326.06
feet ta the True Polut of Begluning, (X1, 8247)

Flls Numbers 1217725 Blofne Coeny Title
‘Waronty Gecd —Trust
Figc2ol2



Instrument # 602040
HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO
10-15-2012 1111757 AM _ No. of Pages; 3
Recorded for: BLAINE COUNTY TITLE
JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: $16.00
t Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy: JB
D . . Electronically Recorded by Simplifile

o

BLAINE COLNTY TITLE

WARRANTY DEED
FOR VALUE RECEIVED

Whittier Trust Company, Successor Trustee of The Sydney B. Cook Revocable Trust, also
known as The Sydney B. Cook Marital GST Non-Exempt Trust

the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warrants unto

Richard C. Spalding and Helen Martin Spalding, as Co-Trustees of the Richard and Helen
Spalding Revocable Trust

the grantee, whose current address is: 831 Mason St, San Francisco, CA 94108
the following described premises, to wit:
See “Exhibit A” attached hereto

SUBJECT TO: Current General Taxes, a lien in the process of assessment, not yet due
or payable. Easements, restrictions, reservations, provisions of record, and assessments, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said
Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever, And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with
the said Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises, that said premises’
are free from all encumbrances and that the Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all
lawful claims whatsoever.

‘Whittier Trust Company, ‘Successor Trustee -
of The Sydney B. Cook Revocable Trust,
also known as The Sydne ook Marital

GST Non-Exerfipt
By (
Charles Adams, Il Mary E. fvers
Vice President Vice President
STATB,OF )
) ss.
COUNTYRQF -« - = = =)

On this day of October, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for
said State, persohally appeared Charles Adams, III and Mary E. Evers known to me, and/or
identified to me or\he basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the Vice Presidents of the Whittier
Trust Company, the'§nccessor Trustee of The Sydney B, Cook Revocable Trust, also
known as the Sydney By Cook Marital GST Non-Esempt Trust, the Trust that executed the

i ledged to me that they executed the same as such Vice Presidents
the Successor Trustee of trust.

SEAL.

of the Whittier Trust Comp
WITNESS MY HAND AND O

Notary Public -
Resides at: \ S@,L 17\ WM

My commission expires:

Flle Number: 1217725 Blains County Tille
Warranty Deed — Trust
Page | of2



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A R R R A R R B R R O S O R R S B T S O BO s
e % = o

e T o e P e

&%

State of California
i
€ countyof_[es Av\c},&(LS

On (bll'\/llb before me, Li rdser, Clsntros  Notan, pulaln. ;
: ! Date ] Hare Insert Nalne and Tile of the Dificar
¢ personally appeared ___[N&r “ E. Evers il ~dl
2 Name(s) of Signer(s)
i _Chprltg  Adaa, <, 11 .
i
[[ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
i evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i&/are
r subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to _me that hé/sile/they executed the same in

hjs?héritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by
; his/Méritheir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

; TRE I | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Vid : \ Commission & 1829778 laws of thg State of California that the foregoing
& B AT Notary Public - Caltfornis paragraph is true and correct.

: WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RO

Signature: w—#ﬁvéé‘m

gnature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatiachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: I'_A) AXV oty Dezh

Document Date: 2 Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: __ —

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Chasles Adams, - Signer's Name: MAZYy E. Evers
IQ/Carpurate Officer — Title(s): Vite Presyga, 4~ E’éorporate Officer — Tifle(s}: Viee Peed idomr—

Place Notary Seal Above

OO,

DI

RS

T

A RN AN AN AN N A SN O N I S N AN SN I SN N N S N N e T N S SN U N I DS NN SN TN S e T LR SN S S T T

o et b

TS

R SN A A

S N N T

OF SIGNER OF SIGNER &
5 U Partner — O Limited (] General [ Top of thumb here O Partner — OJ Limited 0 General | Top of thumb here 4
@ o)
% (O Attorney in Fact O Attorney in Fact o
€ O Trustee O Trustee 2
8 O Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator 4
¢ O Other: O Other: 9
i Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: 8§
€ Whire Tmst Company W hirer Truar C o..\?_am,.\ 2

&
R N N e P S A N L e,

nal

Notary Association « NalionalNotary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) ltem #5907



Exhibit A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 1217725

A parcel of land lying within Homestead Entry Survey (HES) 128, Township 5 North,
Range 17 East, Boise Meridian, Blaine County, Idaho, said HES 128 being depicted within
that Record of Survey recorded as Instrnment No. 260160, records of Blaine County Idaho,
and said parcel being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commencing at Corner No. 1 of said HES 128, thence North 14°09°06” West, 2255.00 feet
along the Westerly boundary of said HES 128 to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continuing along said Westerly boundary North 14°09°06” West, 313.74 feet to a
brass cap marking Corner 2 of said HES 128;

Thence along the Westerly boundary of said HES 128, North 39°43°00” West, 270.76 feet to
the Southwesterly corner of Tax Lot 7906 as depicted within that Record of Survey
recorded as Instrument No. 498113, records of Blaine County, Idaho;

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary and along the Southerly boundary of said Tax Lot
7906, North 67°35°55” East, 350.08 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of State
Highway 75;

Thence along said Westerly boundary South 23°40°22* East, 536.29 feet;

Thence leaving said Westerly boundary of State Highway 75, South 61°51°20* West, 328.06
feet to the True Point of Beginning, (TL 8247)

File Number: 1217725 Blaine County Title
‘Warranty Degd — Trust
Page2of2



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region * 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 « TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 ¢ Fax: (208)736-3037 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

March 20, 2020

HP4 TRUST

C/O KARI A BROTHERTON
1201 3RD AVE STE 3400
SEATTLE WA 98101-3034

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 37-11236 and 37-11237
Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has
enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Please note that water rights 37-11236 and 37-11237 list their places of use and points of diversion
as being located within the NWSE of Section 23, TO5N, R17E, while the actual physical location of
the parcel described in the ownership change documentation is in the SWNE of Section 23 (see
enclosed map). This error can be corrected by filing an Application for Transfer of Water Right
which will correct the water right record, and, since it is a change in the legal description and no
unauthorized physical change in location has taken place, the filing fee is only $50.00 per right
(Idaho Code § 42-221, (O) 8.). You can contact our office for more information.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any

change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department’s website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 293-9909.

Sincerely,

%» B/ =
Ji itzenburg

Senior Water Resource Agent
Enclosure(s)

CC: James P. Speck, Speck & Aanestad



SPECK & AANESTAD

JAMES P. SPECK A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

jim@speckandaanestad.com ATTORNEYS TELEPHONE
(208)726-4421
DOUGLAS J. AANESTAD 120 EAST AVENUE NORTH FACSIMILE
fGeticed) P. 0. BOX 987 (208)726-0752
KETCHUM, IDAHO 83340
RECEIVED
March 2, 2020 MAR 05 2020

Denise Maline

Idaho Department of Water Resources
650 Addison Ave. W

Suite 500

Twin Falls, ID 83301

Re:  Notice of Change of Water Right Ownership
Nos. 37-11236 and 37-11237

Dear Denise:

Enclosed you will find an original and one copy of the above-referenced Notice of Change
of Water Right Ownership accompanied by our firm’s check in the amount of $50.00 in payment
of the Application fees.

Please return the receipt date-stamped copy to me in the postage prepaid self-addressed
envelope [ have included for that purpose. Please call me if you have any questions, comments or
concerns.

Thank you.
Sincerely yours,
SPECK & AANESTAD
A Professional Corporation
|
By: v W
Jame ."Speck
Enclosures
cc: Ryan, Swanson & Cleveland, PLLC (w/enclosure) - via email: brotherton@ryanlaw.com

Helen Spalding (w/enclosure) via email



